manages liquidity risk by monitoring cash flows and ensuring that adequate cash reserves are
maintained.

  Carrying

Amount
Contractual
Cash Flows No Maturity < 6 months

 Financial Assets
2020 Cash  1,031,227 - 1,031,227 -
 Other Financial

Assets 1,053,638 - 1,053,638 -
 Receivables  139,555 139,555 - 139,555
  2,224,420 139,555 2,084,865 139,555

2019 Cash  966,820 - 966,820 -
 Other Financial

Assets 1,211,432 - 1,211,432 -
 Receivables  164,380 164,380 - 164,380
  2,342,632 164,380 2,178,252 164,380

 Financial Liabilities
2020 Trade Payables  747,158 747,158 - 747,158
  747,158 747,158 - 747,158

2019 Trade Payables  641,199 641,199 - 641,199
  641,199 641,199 - 641,199

AustLII Foundation Ltd
__________________________________________________________________

 16

(c) Market Risk
The organisation has exposure to market risk for changes in interest rate due to investments in Term
Deposits and overall performance of the financial markets due to investments in Managed funds.

(d) Sensitivity Risk

 Carrying
Amount

+1% interest change/
+5% performance

change

-1% interest change/
-5% performance

change
 Profit and Equity Profit and Equity
 Financial Assets
2020 Cash  1,031,227 10,312 (10,312)
 Other Financial Assets  1,053,638 52,682 (52,682)
 Total 2,084,865 62,994 (62,994)

2019 Cash  966,820 9,668 (9,668)
 Other Financial Assets  1,211,432 60,572 (60,572)
 Total 2,178,252 70,240 (70,240)

This analysis assumes a change in interest rate of +/-1% and performance rate of +/-5%, which in the
Directors’ opinion is the largest expected movement over the next 12 months, assuming all other
variables remain constant.

13. RELATED PARTY DISCLOSURES

(a) Names of Responsible Persons and Executive Officers

AustLII Foundation Ltd is governed by a Board of Directors which was comprised of the following
persons during the year:

Dr Jeff FitzGerald- Chair Prof George Williams  - Director
Dr Philip Chung – Managing Director Mr Ian Govey – Director
Prof Andrew Mowbray– Executive Director Mr John Cameron – Director